9,079 7,550 12,908 29,537 25,692

The outflows in the above table are not expected to occur significantly earlier and are not expected to be for significantly
different amounts than indicated in the table.

§Subnote§

Market risk

The Council has access to a mix of variable and fixed rate funding options through QTC so that interest rate risk exposure
can be minimised.

Sensitivity
§Subnote§

Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based on the carrying amount at
reporting date.

The Council does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit or Loss,
therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates (assumed to
be 1%) would have on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting period. The calculation
assumes that the change in interest rates would be held constant over the period.

Net result Equity
$ '000

Net carrying
amount 1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

2022
QTC cash fund 49,873 499 (499) 499 (499)
Other investments 50,200 502 (502) 502 (502)
Loans - QTC (17,175) (172) 172 (172) 172
Net 82,898 829 (829) 829 (829)

2021
QTC cash fund 56,973 570 (570) 570 (570)
Other investments 48,950 490 (490) 490 (490)
Loans - QTC (18,885) (189) 189 (189) 189
Net 87,038 871 (871) 871 (871)

In relation to the QTC loans held by the Council, the following has been applied:

QTC Fixed Rate Loan - financial instruments with fixed interest rates which are carried at amortised cost are not subject to
interest rate sensitivity.

QTC Generic Debt Pool - the generic debt pool products approximate a fixed rate loan. There is a negligible impact on interest
sensitivity from changes in interest rates for generic debt pool borrowings.

QTC Client Specific Pool - client specific pool products are often rebalanced to a target benchmark duration.

continued on next page ...

Maranoa Regional Council